CS1087
Vacuum Fluorescent
Display Tubę Driver
The VFD  Driver is a microprocessor interface IC  that drives a
multiplexed V F  (Vacuum Fluorescent) display tubę. It consists o f  a
32—bit shift register, a 32—bit transparent data latch, a metal mask
RO M , six 20 m A  anodę output drivers, twenty-three 2 m A  anodę
output drivers, and three 50 m A  grid drivers with output enables.

DWSUFFIX
CASE 751F
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Device Package Shipping
CS1087XN40 DIP-40
WIDE BODY
9 Units/Rail
CS1087XFN44 PLCC-44 23 Units/Rail
CS1087XFNR44 PLCC-44 500 Tape & Reel
CS1087XDW28 SO-28L 27 Units/Rail
CS1087XDWR28 SO-28L 1000 Tape & Reel
*For additional package options, consult your local
ON Semiconductor sales Office.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
See generał marking information in the device marking